approximates fair value. Trade and other receivables are predominately non-interest bearing. Accounts receiv-
able are all current being receivable within 1 month. No amounts receivable are past due.

9. CASH ON HAND AND BALANCES WITH BANKS

2010 2009

R R

Balance 786 692 799 454

It is the intention of the board that the surplus funds be utilised to cover additional funding of any emergency
requirements.

10. RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS

Business Fighting Crime is a related party of Safe City and transactions conducted between these parties are at
arms length.

The Dynamic, Caring  Capital City of Choice

287

11. ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

Trade and other payables are measured at amortised cost and their carrying amount approximates fair value.
Trade and other payables are predominately non-interest bearing.

12. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT

Interest rate risk
In the normal course of business, the company is exposed to the effect of movements in interest rates. Decisions
on the interest rates are made according to short, medium and long-term expectations. Management have
obtained funding for bank overdrafts at a floating rate linked to the prime lending rate.

Sensitivity analysis
At year end the sensitivity to changes in interest rates on the operating profit is as follows:

2010
+10% 11 130
-10% (11 130)

2009
+10% 6 346
-10% (6 346)

Liquidity risk
The company manages liquidity risk by monitoring forecast cash flows and ensuring that adequate borrowing
facilities are maintained. The directors may from time to time at their discretion raise or borrow monies for the pur-
pose of the company as they deem fit.

The table below analyses the company‟s financial liabilities into relevant maturity groupings based on the remain-
ing period at the balance sheet to the contractual maturity date. The amounts disclosed in the table are the con-
tractual undiscounted cash flows. Balances due within 12 months equal their carrying balances as the impact of